

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18195/2025

M/s Hari Service Station

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Dr. Abhinav Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Bharat Vyas, ASG (through VC) with Mr. Avtansh Bana, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP TANEJA

Order

25/11/2025

Mr. Bharat Vyas, Additional Solicitor General appears on an advance notice on behalf of respondent No.1 through VC.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve a copy of writ petition alongwith annexure in the office of Mr. S.S. Naruka, AAG for respondent No.2, Mr. Sandeep Pathak, Advocate for respondent Nos.3 and 4 and Ms. Suruchi Kasliwal, Advocate for respondent No.5.

List on 02.12.2025 after showing the name of Mr. Bharat Vyas, ASG, Mr. Sandeep Pathak, Adv & Ms. Suruchi Kasliwal, Adv in the cause list as counsel for the respective-respondents.

(SANDEEP TANEJA),J