

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18195/2025

M/s Hari Service Station

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                   |
|-------------------|---|---------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | None present                                      |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Zeeshan present in person for respondent-NHAI |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA**

**Order**

**24/01/2026**

No one has put in appearance on behalf of the petitioner.

In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted.

List the matter on 11.02.2026.

**(MANEESH SHARMA),J**