

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18195/2025

M/s Hari Service Station

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Abhinav Sharma Ms. Puja Sharma Mr. Akshaya Varma Mr. Vishal Choudhary
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Jitendra Takar, with Ms. Ritika Naruka, for Mr. S.S. Naruka, AAG Ms. Suruchi Kasliwal, Mr. Sandeep Pathak

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

12/02/2026

List the matter after ten days along with Civil Writ Petition
No. 8674/2025.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J

SHRUTI SHARMA /172 S