

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18195/2025

M/s Hari Service Station
-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India
-----Respondent

Connected With
S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8674/2025

M/s Hari Service Station
-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vishal Choudhary for Mr. Abhinav Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Mayank Kamwar for Mr. C.S. Sinha Ms. Annika Anna Mr. Himanshu Danodia for Mr. Ajay Kumar Tanenia

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

06/04/2026

List these matters after three weeks, as prayed by learned counsel for the respective parties.

(SAMEER JAIN),J